## 502426177 07/19/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jose M. Bouza II	07/13/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jeffrey M. Davis
Street Address:	9602 Trio Lane
City:	Manassas
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20112

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8469363

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rangroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Lowe Hauptman Ham & Berner, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5088-002U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randy A. Noranbrock
Signature:	/Randy A. Noranbrock/
Date:	07/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=AsFiled\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030837 FRAME: 0634 OF \$40.00 8469363

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, <u>Jose' M. Bouza II</u> (hereafter "assignor"), possess a partial right, title, and interest in and to a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>Underwater Target Game</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>March 26, 2010</u>, and identified by United States Patent Application No. <u>12/732,544</u>, and for which United States Patent <u>IIS 8,469,363</u> has issued;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Inflery M. Davis</u>, a resident of the State of <u>Virginia</u>, and having an address of <u>9602 Trio Lane</u>.

Manassas, VA 20112 (hereafter "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring aforesaid partial right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my \_\_fifty\_ percent (\_50\_%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application and patent, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts that said assignee and I agree are necessary to perfect said assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accraing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said assignee;

Date

Jose' M. Bouza H

STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF PRINCE WILLIAM, to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was executed before me in my jurisdiction aforesaid this 🛆 ......

....., 2013

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 🔟

-31. 2017

PATENT REEL: 030837 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 07/19/2013